

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No. 610 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.05.2025	<u>KSR,J & DR.YLR,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K. Suresh Reddy)</i> Sri G.L.Nageswara Rao, learned counsel states that he has already filed Vakalath in the Writ Petition on behalf of Respondents 8 to 10. Ms. A.B.L.Gayathri, learned counsel takes notice for Respondent No.6 and requests time to file counter. Post on 16.06.2025. K SURESH REDDY,J DR.Y. LAKSHMANA RAO,J MVA/ KK	