



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3529]

MONDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT APPEAL NO: 610/2025

Between:

Chintakula Bhaskara Rao

...APPELLANT

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Appellant:

1. P U BHASKARA RAO

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR REVENUE

2. G L NAGESWAR RAO

The Court made the following Order:

Sri P. U. Bhaskara Rao, learned counsel for the appellant, would contend that the impugned proceedings of the District Collector, dated 13.02.2025, are not based on any record and implementation of such an order, would affect the rights of the appellant herein.

He has taken us through the various proceedings, showing the long-standing disputes between the appellant and the respondents 6 & 7, who have sold away the land to the respondents 8 to 11.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents 8 to 11 seeks time.

Post on 15.12.2025.

In the meanwhile, no further steps shall be taken in pursuance of the proceedings of the Joint Collector, dated 13.02.2025, for a period of two (02) weeks.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

T.C.D. SEKHAR, J

KPV