

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.A.No.610 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	23.04.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Filing of certified copy of the order dated 31.03.2026 passed in W.A.No.610 of 2025 is dispensed with. Petition is accordingly ordered. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> No counter is reported. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Petition is allowed and the order dated 31.03.2026 dismissing Writ Appeal No.610 of 2025 for non-prosecution is set aside and the writ appeal is restored on to the file of this Court for hearing. Consequently, the interim order passed in the said writ appeal is also restored. <u>W.A.No.610 of 2025</u> List the matter for hearing on 07.05.2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. CMR, J GTK, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE